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The following report is based on student tracking information provided by all New Brunswick 
public schools that house grades 7 and higher. 

For the purpose of this report, enrolment includes only those students who were active on 
September 30 of a given year and had not previously graduated. 

The dropout count is based only on students who were active on September 30, dropped out 
and did not return to school by the following September 30. 

The tables that follow provide dropout statistics for the period September 30, 2012 to September 30, 
2013 and include summary figures for previous reporting periods starting September 30, 2000. 

Students attending alternative learning centres affiliated with a public school are counted as part of 
the school's enrolment. This contributes to/affects the dropout rate for that particular school.   
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NEW BRUNSWICK
DROPOUTS BY GRADE LEVEL

Grade Level  Rate Number  Rate Number  Rate Number  Rate Number  Rate Number  Rate Number  Rate Number  Rate Number  Rate Number  Rate Number   Rate Number   Rate Number

7 - 9 0.9 278 0.9 261 0.9 276 0.8 237 0.8 240 0.8 236 0.8 223 0.7 178 0.5 135 0.6 139 0.4 92 0.3 76

10 - 12 4.7 1,451 4.7 1,398 5.0 1,462 3.9 1,154 3.9 1,155 4.0 1,153 3.9 1,142 3.5 1,017 3.3 934 3.3 911 2.8 767 2.5 658

7 - 12 2.9 1,729 2.8 1,659 2.9 1,738 2.4 1,391 2.4 1,395 2.4 1,389 2.4 1,365 2.2 1,195 2.0 1,069 2.0 1,050 1.7 859 1.5 734

           Policy and Planning Division, May 30, 2014

2005-2006 2006-2007 2011-20122007-2008 2009-2010 2012-20132001-2002 2002-2003 2003-2004 2004-2005 2008-2009 2010-2011



NEW BRUNSWICK

DROPOUTS BY REASON FOR LEAVING
GRADES 7-12

Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate   Number  
 Description  2000-2001 2001-2002 2002-2003 2003-2004 2004-2005 2005-2006 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 2011-2012 2012-2013

 Suspension 4.9 3.4 3.6 2.9 4.1 4.6 2.4 1.9 1.8 2.8 1.8 3.7 1.9 14
 Academic problems 7.0 8.5 9.7 11.4 13.3 12.1 10.5 8.9 6.9 10.7 10.0 11.5 6.1 45
 Financial problems 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.4 3
 Personal problems 69.1 67.3 68.8 73.5 68.6 68.7 72.2 74.9 79.0 73.6 80.9 76.5 86.4 634
 Employment 11.1 10.2 9.8 7.1 11.1 12.8 13.2 13.0 11.9 10.2 5.5 5.4 4.4 32
 Alternate education 5.6 4.7 4.9 3.7 0.8 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
 Registered to return later 2.1 5.7 3.1 1.3 2.0 1.6 1.4 1.1 0.3 2.5 1.6 2.7 0.8 6

 Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 734

     Note:   The category "Personal problems" includes reasons such as:  lack of interest in school, failure to attend
classes, pregnancy, lack of child care, and family problems.

"Alternate education" includes any training institution which does not provide a high school diploma
such as a business college.

"Registered to return later" includes students who are not in school on September 30, but are registered  
to take classes at a later date.

   Policy and Planning Division, May 30, 2014
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2012-2013



NEW BRUNSWICK

DROPOUTS AND ENROLMENT
BY SCHOOL DISTRICT

GRADES 7-12

SEPTEMBER 30, 2012 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

School Enrolment School District Enrolment Number of Dropout
District K-12 Office Location 7-12 Dropouts Rate

15,574 Moncton 7,755 113 1.5
8,323 Miramichi 4,703 106 2.3

24,256 Saint John 12,165 151 1.2
23,802 Fredericton 11,982 188 1.6

10,334 Tracadie-Sheila 5,282 79 1.5
5,576 Edmundston 2,668 44 1.6

13,214 Dieppe 5,779 53 0.9

71,955 36,605 558 1.5
29,124 13,729 176 1.3

101,079 50,334 734 1.5

Policy and Planning Division, May 30, 2014
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Anglophone
Francophone

Province

Anglophone East School District
Anglophone North School District
Anglophone South School District
Anglophone West School District

District scolaire francophone Nord-Est
District scolaire francophone Nord-Ouest

District scolaire francophone Sud



NEW BRUNSWICK

NUMBER OF DROPOUTS AND DROPOUT RATE
BY SCHOOL DISTRICT

GRADES 7-12

School School District 2003-2004 2005-2006 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 2011-2012 2012-2013
District Office Location Number Rate Number Number Rate Number Rate Number Rate Number Rate Number Rate Number Rate Number Rate Number Rate

ASD-E Moncton 253 3.1 264 3.2 228 2.7 232 2.8 239 2.9 213 2.6 162 2.0 113 1.4 110 1.4 113 1.5
ASD-N Miramichi 195 3.4 139 2.5 151 2.7 135 2.4 166 3.1 121 2.3 106 2.0 198 3.9 116 2.4 106 2.3
ASD-S Saint John 375 2.7 285 2.0 285 2.0 289 2.1 283 2.0 262 1.9 298 2.2 211 1.6 241 1.9 151 1.2
ASD-W Fredericton 421 3.2 349 2.6 312 2.4 345 2.6 282 2.2 315 2.5 249 2.0 284 2.3 233 1.9 188 1.6

DSF-NE Tracadie-Sheila 246 3.4 157 2.2 158 2.3 150 2.2 171 2.6 111 1.8 129 2.2 110 2.0 66 1.2 79 1.5
DSF-NO Edmundston 101 2.6 57 1.5 105 2.9 88 2.6 98 3.0 80 2.6 52 1.8 55 2.0 38 1.4 44 1.6
DSF-S Dieppe 147 2.3 140 2.2 156 2.4 150 2.4 126 2.0 93 1.5 73 1.2 79 1.3 55 0.9 53 0.9

1,244 3.0 1,037 2.5 976 2.4 1,001 2.5 970 2.4 911 2.3 815 2.1 806 2.1 700 1.9 558 1.5
494 2.8 354 2.0 419 2.5 388 2.4 395 2.5 284 1.9 254 1.7 244 1.7 159 1.1 176 1.3

1,738 2.9 1,391 2.4 1,395 2.4 1,389 2.4 1,365 2.4 1,195 2.2 1,069 2.0 1,050 2.0 859 1.7 734 1.5

Policy and Planning Division, May 30, 2014
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2004-2005
Rate

Anglophone
Francophone

Province
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Number of Male Dropouts by School District by Grade, September 30, 2012 to September 30, 2013

Enrolment
District 07 08 09 10 11 12 Total Rate 12-09-30

Anglophone East School District 6 8 12 30 56 1.4 4,041

Anglophone North School District 3 15 25 26 69 2.8 2,467

Anglophone South School District 11 19 33 28 91 1.4 6,321

Anglophone West School District 14 17 36 28 95 1.5 6,282

District scolaire francophone Nord-Est 11 27 23 61 2.2 2,765

District scolaire francophone Nord-Ouest 1 4 11 13 3 32 2.4 1,347

District scolaire francophone Sud 2 3 3 9 21 38 1.3 2,889

Anglophone 34 59 106 112 311 1.6 19,111

Francophone 3 7 25 49 47 131 1.9 7,001
Province 3 41 84 155 159 442 1.7 26,112

          Policy and Planning Division, May 30, 2014

Grade Level



Number of Female Dropouts by School District by Grade, September 30, 2012 to September 30, 2013

Enrolment
District 07 08 09 10 11 12 Total Rate 12-09-30

Anglophone East School District 7 10 13 27 57 1.5 3,714

Anglophone North School District 5 5 11 16 37 1.7 2,236

Anglophone South School District 2 6 8 17 27 60 1.0 5,844

Anglophone West School District 1 7 29 32 24 93 1.6 5,700

District scolaire francophone Nord-Est 1 2 6 9 18 0.7 2,517

District scolaire francophone Nord-Ouest 1 1 4 2 4 12 0.9 1,321

District scolaire francophone Sud 1 2 3 9 15 0.5 2,890

Anglophone 1 2 25 52 73 94 247 1.4 17,494

Francophone 1 3 8 11 22 45 0.7 6,728
Province 1 3 28 60 84 116 292 1.2 24,222

          Policy and Planning Division, May 30, 2014
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Grade Level
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Number of Dropouts by School District by Grade, September 30, 2012 to September 30, 2013

Enrolment
District 07 08 09 10 11 12 Total Rate 12-09-30

Anglophone East School District 13 18 25 57 113 1.5 7,755

Anglophone North School District 8 20 36 42 106 2.3 4,703

Anglophone South School District 2 17 27 50 55 151 1.2 12,165

Anglophone West School District 1 21 46 68 52 188 1.6 11,982

District scolaire francophone Nord-Est 1 13 33 32 79 1.5 5,282

District scolaire francophone Nord-Ouest 2 5 15 15 7 44 1.6 2,668

District scolaire francophone Sud 2 4 5 12 30 53 0.9 5,779

Anglophone 1 2 59 111 179 206 558 1.5 36,605

Francophone 4 10 33 60 69 176 1.3 13,729
Province 1 6 69 144 239 275 734 1.5 50,334

          Policy and Planning Division, May 30, 2014

Grade Level



DROPOUTS BY SCHOOL  

September 30, 2012 to September 30, 2013 



Enrolment*

School Number and Name 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total Rate 12-09-30

Anglophone East School District

Beaverbrook School (1503) 3 1 10 32 46 13.7 336

Bernice MacNaughton High School (1569) 1 1 2 0.2 865

Bessborough School (1504)  0.0 110

Birchmount School (1505)  0.0 124

Caledonia Regional High School (1702) 1 1 2 0.8 258

Dorchester Consolidated School (1401)  0.0 5

Edith Cavell School (1573)  0.0 54

Evergreen Park School (1576)  0.0 183

Harrison Trimble High School (1517) 2 7 5 9 23 2.8 825

Hillcrest School (1519)  0.0 66

J.M.A. Armstrong/Salisbury Middle School (1610) 1 3 4 0.9 468

Lewisville Middle School (1571)  0.0 314

Magnetic Hill School (1528)  0.0 74

Marshview Middle School (1402)  0.0 159

Moncton High School (1539) 4 9 4 9 26 2.4 1,079

Northrop Frye School (1577)  0.0 144

Petitcodiac Regional School (1604) 1 1 0.3 301

Port Elgin Regional School (1416)  0.0 44

Queen Elizabeth School (1547)  0.0 69

Riverview High School (1570) 3 3 6 0.5 1,110

Riverview Middle School (1549)  0.0 532

Shediac Cape School (1553)  0.0 62

Sunny Brae Middle School (1559)  0.0 126
Tantramar Regional High School (1411) 1 2 3 0.7 447

Total - Anglophone East School District 13 18 25 57 113 1.5 7,755
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Grade Level

NUMBER OF DROPOUTS BY SCHOOL BY GRADE
SEPTEMBER 30, 2012 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2013



Enrolment*

School Number and Name 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total Rate 12-09-30

Anglophone North School District

Bathurst High School (4201) 1 4 5 0.8 621

Blackville School (0843) 1 1 2 0.8 244

Bonar Law Memorial School (4055) 5 16 3 3 27 6.9 391

Campbellton Middle School (3806)  0.0 114

Dalhousie Middle School (3614)  0.0 64

Dalhousie Regional High School (3615) 2 1 3 1.1 265

Dr. Losier Middle School (1025)  0.0 173

Eleanor W. Graham Middle School (4056) 0.0 123

Harkins Middle School (0812)  0.0 213

Jacquet River School (3601)  0.0 34

James M. Hill Memorial High School (1020) 2 2 10 11 25 3.7 673

Millerton Elementary & Junior High School (0839) 0.0 27

Miramichi Rural School (1013)  0.0 21

Miramichi Valley High School (0811) 1 12 16 29 3.8 770

Nelson Rural School (1017)  0.0 76

North & South Esk Regional High School (0825) 1 1 0.4 248

Sugarloaf Senior High School (3823) 1 8 5 14 3.5 396

Superior Middle School (4207)  0.0 238
Tabusintac Community School (0802)  0.0 12

Total - Anglophone North School District 8 20 36 42 106 2.3 4,703
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NUMBER OF DROPOUTS BY SCHOOL BY GRADE
SEPTEMBER 30, 2012 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

Grade Level



Enrolment*

School Number and Name 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total Rate 12-09-30

Anglophone South School District

Barnhill Memorial School (2003)  0.0 217

Bayside Middle School (2066)  0.0 394

Beaconsfield Middle School (2005)  0.0 131

Belleisle Regional High School (1945) 2 2 4 1.6 249

Campobello Island Consolidated School (2301) 1 1 1.4 70

Deer Island Community School (2104)  0.0 14

Forest Hills School (2013)  0.0 203

Fundy High School (2111) 2 1 3 0.6 542

Fundy Shores School (2074)  0.0 18

Grand Manan Community School (2201) 1 1 2 1.2 173

Hampton High School (1947) 1 4 5 0.8 649

Hampton Middle School (1921)  0.0 236

Harbour View High School (2060) 1 2 2 5 0.5 910

Harry Miller Middle School (1929)  0.0 280

Hazen-White-St. Francis School (2020) 1 1 3.8 26

Kennebecasis Valley High School (1941) 2 1 1 5 9 0.8 1,116

Lorne Middle School (2031)  0.0 50

Macdonald Consolidated School (1925)  0.0 56

Millidgeville North School (2065)  0.0 110

Prince Charles School (2039)  0.0 42

Princess Elizabeth School (2041)  0.0 108

Quispamsis Middle School (1946)  0.0 353

River Valley Middle School (2072)  0.0 226

Rothesay High School (1928) 1 1 5 3 10 1.9 516

Rothesay Park School (1942)  0.0 170

Saint John High School (2043) 4 3 7 3 17 1.6 1,080

Simonds High School (2047) 5 11 10 7 33 3.5 956

Sir James Dunn Academy (2310) 1 2 1 4 2.5 158

St. John the Baptist/King Edward School (2067) 0.0 48

St. Malachy's Memorial High School (2051) 5 17 22 2.2 1,008

St. Martins School (2052)  0.0 15

St. Stephen High School (2338) 3 2 3 4 12 2.0 598

St. Stephen Middle School (2337) 1 1 0.4 255

Sussex Middle School (1820)  0.0 362
Sussex Regional High School (1818) 1 8 8 5 22 2.7 826

Total - Anglophone South School District 2 17 27 50 55 151 1.2 12,165
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NUMBER OF DROPOUTS BY SCHOOL BY GRADE
SEPTEMBER 30, 2012 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

Grade Level



Enrolment*

School Number and Name 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total Rate 12-09-30

Anglophone West School District

Bath Middle School (3001)  0.0 38

Bliss Carman Middle School (2641)  0.0 397

Cambridge-Narrows Community School (2412) 1 1 2 2.7 73

Canterbury High School (2803)  0.0 107

Carleton North High School (3018) 1 1 0.2 592

Central New Brunswick Academy (0910) 1 1 0.4 227

Centreville Community School (3005)  0.0 61

Chipman Forest Avenue School (2413) 1 1 0.5 186

Devon Middle School (2605) 1 1 0.3 363

Florenceville Middle School (3008)  0.0 154

Fredericton High School (2635) 6 11 19 23 59 3.1 1,910

Gagetown School (2522)  0.0 15

George Street Middle School (2619)  0.0 430

Harold Peterson Middle School (2511)  0.0 234

Hartland Community School (2909) 2 2 4 1.2 333

Harvey High School (2705) 2 2 0.7 273

John Caldwell School (5001) 1 3 4 1.3 301

Keswick Ridge School (2611)  0.0 18

Keswick Valley Memorial School (2807)  0.0 63

Leo Hayes High School (2640) 8 18 17 11 54 3.1 1,751

McAdam High School (2704)  0.0 99

Minto Elementary Middle School (2411)  0.0 80

Minto Memorial High School (2407) 2 1 1 4 1.8 221

Nackawic Middle School (2811)  0.0 83

Nackawic Senior High School (2801) 2 2 4 1.6 251

Nashwaaksis Middle School (2636)  0.0 390

Oromocto High School (2513) 6 15 4 25 2.1 1,185

Perth-Andover Middle School (3105)  0.0 158

Ridgeview Middle School (2512)  0.0 235

Saint Mary's Academy (5401) 1 1 1.4 69

Southern Victoria High School (3106) 1 4 3 2 10 2.7 366

Stanley Regional High School (0906) 2 2 1.4 143

Sunbury West School (2505)  0.0 63

Tobique Valley High School (3111) 2 1 3 1.3 223

Woodstock High School (2908) 1 5 1 3 10 1.6 619
Woodstock Middle School (2901)  0.0 271

Total - Anglophone West School District 1 21 46 68 52 188 1.6 11,982
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NUMBER OF DROPOUTS BY SCHOOL BY GRADE
SEPTEMBER 30, 2012 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

Grade Level



Enrolment*

School Number and Name 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total Rate 12-09-30

District scolaire francophone Nord-Est 

Académie Notre-Dame (3511)  0.0 39

Aux quatre vents (3516) 1 2 3 1.2 251

Carrefour Étudiant (4157)  0.0 82

Centre scolaire communautaire La fontaine (0761) 2 2 4 1.5 262

École La Passerelle (0714)  0.0 51

École La Relève-de-Saint-Isidore (0702)  0.0 37

École La Source (0725)  0.0 86

École La Villa des Amis (0762) 0.0 80

École La-Rivière (0609)  0.0 24

École Le Tremplin (0720)  0.0 136

École Léandre-LeGresley (0503)  0.0 31

École L'Envolée (0627)  0.0 93

École L'Escale-des-Jeunes (0513)  0.0 34

École L'Étincelle (0625)  0.0 37

École Marguerite-Bourgeoys (0540)  0.0 94

École Marie-Esther (0601) 2 11 2 15 3.0 503

École Ola-Léger (0504)  0.0 14

École René-Chouinard (0752)  0.0 44

École secondaire Népisiguit (4156) 5 5 3 13 1.4 953

École Soeur-Saint-Alexandre (0604)  0.0 65

École Terre des Jeunes (0541)  0.0 49

François-Xavier-Daigle (4143)  0.0 59

La Croisée (4125)  0.0 68

La Mosaïque du Nord (3517)  0.0 68

Le Domaine Étudiant (4158)  0.0 127

Place-des-Jeunes (4159)  0.0 152

Polyvalente Louis-Mailloux (0539) 14 14 2.5 550

Polyvalente Roland-Pépin (3722) 1 2 3 6 1.5 399

Polyvalente W.-Arthur-Losier (0760) 1 5 12 6 24 3.0 808

Séjour-Jeunesse (4113)  0.0 8
Versant-Nord (3707)  0.0 78

Total - District scolaire francophone Nord-Est 1 13 33 32 79 1.5 5,282
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NUMBER OF DROPOUTS BY SCHOOL BY GRADE
SEPTEMBER 30, 2012 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

Grade Level



Enrolment*

School Number and Name 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total Rate 12-09-30

District scolaire francophone Nord-Ouest 

Carrefour de la Jeunesse (3329)  0.0 72

Centre d'apprentissage du Haut-Madawaska (3327)  0.0 46

Cité des Jeunes A.-M.- Sormany (3325) 3 7 4 5 19 1.9 1,000

École communautaire Saint-Joseph (3316)  0.0 35

École Écho-Jeunesse (0117)  0.0 20

École Ernest-Lang (3326)  0.0 23

École Grande-Rivière (3215) 2 1 3 2.3 133

École Marie-Gaétane (0109) 1 3 3 7 4.0 176

École Mgr-Matthieu-Mazerolle (3320)  0.0 13

École Notre-Dame (3309)  0.0 109

École Régionale Saint-Basile (3317)  0.0 63

École Régionale Sainte-Anne (3321)  0.0 29

École Saint-Jacques (3314)  0.0 86

Polyvalente A.-J.-Savoie (0118) 1 1 4 6 2.4 246
Polyvalente Thomas-Albert (3217) 1 1 6 1 9 1.5 617

Total - District scolaire francophone Nord-Ouest 2 5 15 15 7 44 1.6 2,668
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Grade Level

SEPTEMBER 30, 2012 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2013
NUMBER OF DROPOUTS BY SCHOOL BY GRADE



Enrolment*

School Number and Name 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total Rate 12-09-30

District scolaire francophone Sud

Centre scolaire Samuel-de-Champlain (5201)  0.0 252

École Abbey-Landry (1340)  0.0 81

École Arc-en-ciel (5107)  1 1 2.6 39

École Blanche-Bourgeois (1206)  0.0 33

École Calixte-F.-Savoie (1215)  0.0 18

École Camille-Vautour (1227)  0.0 34

École Carrefour Beausoleil (5301)  0.0 97

École Carrefour de l'Acadie (1361)  0.0 391

École Clément-Cormier (1226) 1 3 5 9 1.8 502

École Donat-Robichaud (1356)  1 1 1.5 66

École Dr-Marguerite-Michaud (1202)  0.0 77

École Grande-Digue (1358)  0.0 40

École Le Mascaret (1359)  0.0 366

École L'Odyssée (1360) 2 2 2 6 0.8 761

École Marée Montante (3956)  0.0 65

École Mathieu-Martin (1355) 2 3 5 10 1.1 926

École Mgr-François-Bourgeois (1315)  0.0 93

École Mgr-Marcel-François-Richard (3954) 1 1 4 6 2.5 242

École Mont Carmel (1228)  0.0 19

École Notre-Dame (1213)  0.0 28

École Père-Edgar-T.-LeBlanc (1317)  0.0 64

École Régionale de Baie-Sainte-Anne (3905)  0.0 94

École Sainte-Anne (5137) 2 2 4 0.7 572

École Saint-Paul (1224)  0.0 11

École secondaire Assomption (3924) 3 1 4 2.4 165

École Soleil Levant (3955)  0.0 78
Polyvalente Louis-J.-Robichaud (1331) 1 11 12 1.8 665

Total - District scolaire francophone Sud 2 4 5 12 30 53 0.9 5,779

Total Anglophone 1 2 59 111 179 206 558 1.5 36,605

Total Francophone - 4 10 33 60 69 176 1.3 13,729

Total Province 1 6 69 144 239 275 734 1.5 50,334

* Enrolment includes only students enrolled on September 30, 2012 (excluding previous graduates).

Policy and Planning Division, May 30, 2014
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SEPTEMBER 30, 2012 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

Grade Level

NUMBER OF DROPOUTS BY SCHOOL BY GRADE



COMPARISON BY SCHOOL  

for 2003-2004 to 2012-2013 



18

School Number and Name 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
Anglophone East School District

Beaverbrook School (1503) 76 72 69 63 51 34 33 250 325 336 1 2 26 46 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.8 8.0 13.7
Bernice MacNaughton High School (1569) 806 851 890 887 901 925 953 912 905 865 34 15 9 35 25 20 11 5 13 2 4.2 1.8 1.0 3.9 2.8 2.2 1.2 0.5 1.4 0.2
Bessborough School (1504) 128 119 109 114 107 109 130 115 104 110  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Birchmount School (1505) 114 106 116 127 136 129 125 105 106 124 1  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Caledonia Regional High School (1702) 356 357 338 314 321 317 294 291 267 258 5 9 3 4 6 3 5 1 4 2 1.4 2.5 0.9 1.3 1.9 0.9 1.7 0.3 1.5 0.8
Dorchester Consolidated School (1401) 29 25 18 23 21 17 13 20 12 5  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Edith Cavell School (1573) 47 58 57 67 48 46 49 41 45 54 1 2 1  2.1 0.0 0.0 3.0 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Evergreen Park School (1576) 192 211 200 181 195 194 197 183 188 183 1  0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Harrison Trimble High School (1517) 892 898 921 897 926 929 922 866 818 825 50 94 66 56 67 48 45 26 15 23 5.6 10.5 7.2 6.2 7.2 5.2 4.9 3.0 1.8 2.8
Havelock School (1602) 25 29 26 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4.0 0.0 0.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Hillcrest School (1519) 85 78 92 87 94 80 79 73 78 66 1  1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
J.M.A. Armstrong/Salisbury Middle School (1610) 561 575 551 589 565 526 485 486 466 468 18 15 16 15 10 13 7 4 3 4 3.2 2.6 2.9 2.5 1.8 2.5 1.4 0.8 0.6 0.9
Lewisville Middle School (1571) 233 221 213 182 173 164 148 143 169 314  1 1  0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0
Lou MacNarin School (1574) 103 101 98 108 141 130 130 142 139 - - 1 - - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - -
Magnetic Hill School (1528) 95 104 95 106 113 105 101 94 70 74  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Marshview Middle School (1402) 209 199 180 176 156 169 181 152 157 159  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Moncton High School (1539) 1,260 1,273 1,231 1,233 1,199 1,244 1,246 1,188 1,152 1,079 81 92 80 75 82 78 67 55 29 26 6.4 7.2 6.5 6.1 6.8 6.3 5.4 4.6 2.5 2.4
Northrop Frye School (1577) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 36 99 144 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.0 0.0
Petitcodiac Regional School (1604) 450 427 419 416 381 383 372 319 309 301 16 10 20 4 9 8 5 2 4 1 3.6 2.3 4.8 1.0 2.4 2.1 1.3 0.6 1.3 0.3
Port Elgin Regional School (1416) 73 54 54 48 43 42 47 53 49 44  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Queen Elizabeth School (1547) 137 149 162 148 127 137 119 103 76 69  1  1  2  0.0 0.7 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
Riverside Consolidated School (1704) 19 15 14 13 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Riverview High School (1570) 1,040 1,104 1,126 1,157 1,183 1,170 1,164 1,144 1,110 1,110 25 17 25 34 33 38 15 13 13 6 2.4 1.5 2.2 2.9 2.8 3.2 1.3 1.1 1.2 0.5
Riverview Middle School (1549) 553 546 547 530 546 557 531 506 505 532 1  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Shediac Cape School (1553) 58 73 76 73 80 68 66 54 57 62 1  1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Sunny Brae Middle School (1559) 147 133 119 129 123 120 135 130 122 126 1 1 1  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0
Tantramar Regional High School (1411) 580 598 621 618 617 568 501 482 471 447 19 10 9 5 3 4 4 3 3 3 3.3 1.7 1.4 0.8 0.5 0.7 0.8 0.6 0.6 0.7
     Total - Anglophone East School District 8,268 8,376 8,342 8,286 8,247 8,163 8,021 7,888 7,799 7,755 253 264 228 232 239 213 162 113 110 113 3.1 3.2 2.7 2.8 2.9 2.6 2.0 1.4 1.4 1.5
Anglophone North School District

Bathurst High School (4201) 796 791 784 741 748 742 740 731 683 621 38 19 33 28 42 31 9 38 28 5 4.8 2.4 4.2 3.8 5.6 4.2 1.2 5.2 4.1 0.8
Belledune School (4212) 7 14 13 11 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - - - - - - - - -
Blackville School (0843) 264 254 252 241 224 231 224 235 241 244 4 1 4 3 2 1 2 2 1.5 0.4 1.6 1.2 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.8 0.8
Bonar Law Memorial School (4055) 355 382 404 426 424 399 391 396 359 391 31 9 29 26 28 24 23 25 14 27 8.7 2.4 7.2 6.1 6.6 6.0 5.9 6.3 3.9 6.9
Campbellton Middle School (3806) 165 166 153 153 153 147 133 130 121 114 2  1 1  0.0 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0
Dalhousie Middle School (3614) 97 98 113 106 85 74 76 76 72 64 1  0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Dalhousie Regional High School (3615) 369 350 353 345 351 330 310 293 254 265 19 15 18 11 12 11 2 15 7 3 5.1 4.3 5.1 3.2 3.4 3.3 0.6 5.1 2.8 1.1
Dr. Losier Middle School (1025) 242 239 226 223 193 191 185 180 183 173  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Eleanor W. Graham Middle School (4056) 185 187 193 175 137 158 146 138 135 123 1 1  0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0
Harkins Middle School (0812) 319 290 284 282 271 267 253 255 246 213  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Jacquet River School (3601) 78 65 66 50 57 56 50 60 42 34 1  0.0 0.0 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
James M. Hill Memorial High School (1020) 769 745 769 739 759 723 734 687 644 673 31 34 28 26 36 10 23 46 16 25 4.0 4.6 3.6 3.5 4.7 1.4 3.1 6.7 2.5 3.7
Millerton Elementary & Junior High School (0839) 41 38 29 24 30 29 24 23 20 27  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Miramichi Rural School (1013) 15 16 15 18 19 27 27 25 20 21  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Miramichi Valley High School (0811) 902 894 895 907 896 906 892 849 800 770 32 29 17 14 23 26 22 39 35 29 3.5 3.2 1.9 1.5 2.6 2.9 2.5 4.6 4.4 3.8
Miscou Harbour Vibert Memorial School (4221) 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Nelson Rural School (1017) 55 63 69 74 75 74 76 87 81 76  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
North & South Esk Regional High School (0825) 304 304 276 267 256 259 252 236 249 248 10 4 4 1 3 4 3 5  1 3.3 1.3 1.4 0.4 1.2 1.5 1.2 2.1 0.0 0.4
Sugarloaf Senior High School (3823) 431 425 430 444 430 452 459 416 420 396 29 28 14 26 19 15 24 29 12 14 6.7 6.6 3.3 5.9 4.4 3.3 5.2 7.0 2.9 3.5
Superior Middle School (4207) 333 318 291 282 268 277 277 258 241 238  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Tabusintac Rural School (0802) 31 32 21 23 25 22 25 15 12 12  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
     Total - Anglophone North School District 5,759 5,671 5,636 5,531 5,413 5,364 5,274 5,090 4,823 4,703 195 139 151 135 166 121 106 198 116 106 3.4 2.5 2.7 2.4 3.1 2.3 2.0 3.9 2.4 2.3

COMPARISON BY SCHOOL
for 2003-2004 to 2012-2013



School Number and Name 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
Anglophone South School District

Barnhill Memorial School (2003) 154 318 306 314 321 274 259 249 221 217  1  0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Bayside Middle School (2066) 344 310 296 458 458 443 434 399 388 394 3  3  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
Beaconsfield Middle School (2005) 137 171 200 180 163 172 153 156 152 131 1 3 2  0.0 0.0 0.5 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.0
Belleisle Regional High School (1945) 253 254 247 254 254 264 263 260 250 249 4 3 2 3 2 2 2 5  4 1.6 1.2 0.8 1.2 0.8 0.8 0.8 1.9 0.0 1.6
Campobello Island Consolidated School (2301) 79 80 69 79 77 73 68 76 75 70 3 4 5 1 1 3.8 5.0 0.0 0.0 6.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.3 1.4
Deer Island Community School (2104) 21 21 20 21 24 18 15 17 17 14  1  0.0 4.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Forest Hills School (2013) 184 210 253 239 249 273 275 239 208 203 1 1 1  1  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0
Fundy High School (2111) 645 666 642 617 628 624 631 584 558 542 11 14 22 10 12 20 13 10 4 3 1.7 2.1 3.4 1.6 1.9 3.2 2.1 1.7 0.7 0.6
Fundy Shores School (2074) 26 21 23 25 20 14 24 24 14 18  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Grand Manan Community School (2201) 204 209 208 223 234 232 219 199 167 173 9 5 9 8 5 1 5 4 6 2 4.4 2.4 4.3 3.6 2.1 0.4 2.3 2.0 3.6 1.2
Hampton High School (1947) 749 753 757 769 771 749 736 719 671 649 16 16 24 30 12 21 23 9 13 5 2.1 2.1 3.2 3.9 1.6 2.8 3.1 1.3 1.9 0.8
Hampton Middle School (1921) 269 306 295 279 275 286 261 263 261 236  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Harbour View High School (2060) 1,201 1,132 1,102 996 1,005 1,000 998 964 952 910 84 45 26 15 17 11 37 19 29 5 7.0 4.0 2.4 1.5 1.7 1.1 3.7 2.0 3.0 0.5
Harry Miller Middle School (1929) 201 229 266 282 287 260 266 281 279 280 1 1  0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Hazen-White-St. Francis School (2020) 45 41 30 32 34 23 25 24 27 26 2 1 1 4.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.8
Kennebecasis Valley High School (1941) 1,060 1,071 1,123 1,100 1,094 1,084 1,067 1,061 1,104 1,116 13 29 19 17 28 19 17 18 28 9 1.2 2.7 1.7 1.5 2.6 1.8 1.6 1.7 2.5 0.8
Lorne Middle School (2031) 168 161 191 187 160 150 64 63 68 50  1 1 5 5 3 1 0.0 0.6 0.5 2.7 3.1 2.0 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Macdonald Consolidated School (1925) 87 74 70 74 67 62 65 68 65 56  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Millidgeville North School (2065) 169 154 111 92 77 65 125 117 130 110  2  1  0.0 1.3 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Prince Charles School (2039) 52 64 58 52 51 40 48 43 40 42  1  1  1  0.0 1.6 0.0 1.9 0.0 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Princess Elizabeth School (2041) 136 138 132 128 123 144 136 130 118 108 2  2 1  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 0.0 1.5 0.8 0.0
Quispamsis Middle School (1946) 395 344 336 329 313 326 348 349 364 353 2  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
River Valley Middle School (2072) 294 305 314 309 274 260 245 236 245 226 1 3  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rothesay High School (1928) 535 541 569 580 622 621 656 612 578 516 13 7 3 8 14 5 8 5 6 10 2.4 1.3 0.5 1.4 2.3 0.8 1.2 0.8 1.0 1.9
Rothesay Park School (1942) 213 220 224 214 215 206 171 173 172 170 1  0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Saint John High School (2043) 1,204 1,253 1,248 1,224 1,148 1,129 1,121 1,112 1,105 1,080 26 27 44 46 27 25 50 10 37 17 2.2 2.2 3.5 3.8 2.4 2.2 4.5 0.9 3.3 1.6
Simonds High School (2047) 1,295 1,293 1,287 1,264 1,209 1,162 1,116 1,075 1,059 956 56 40 37 36 47 51 38 33 40 33 4.3 3.1 2.9 2.8 3.9 4.4 3.4 3.1 3.8 3.5
Simonds Middle School (2046) 220 199 172 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.5 0.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sir James Dunn Academy (2310) 215 203 191 175 159 163 141 147 150 158 3  1 1 3 2 2 3  4 1.4 0.0 0.5 0.6 1.9 1.2 1.4 2.0 0.0 2.5
St. John the Baptist/King Edward School (2067) 54 49 44 53 52 45 53 53 50 48 1 1  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
St. Malachy's Memorial High School (2051) 878 877 934 1,021 1,120 1,165 1,164 1,120 1,053 1,008 77 41 37 46 42 33 36 38 29 22 8.8 4.7 4.0 4.5 3.8 2.8 3.1 3.4 2.8 2.2
St. Martins School (2052) 41 33 28 31 36 27 30 33 22 15  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
St. Rose School (2057) 178 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
St. Stephen High School (2338) 671 679 665 654 657 676 659 636 647 598 19 13 29 13 15 14 20 18 17 12 2.8 1.9 4.4 2.0 2.3 2.1 3.0 2.8 2.6 2.0
St. Stephen Middle School (2337) 307 333 349 332 317 319 306 286 271 255 2 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4
Sussex Middle School (1820) 431 410 423 430 409 398 385 363 365 362 1  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0
Sussex Regional High School (1818) 933 979 933 944 940 938 915 885 866 826 37 34 29 44 38 47 43 34 29 22 4.0 3.5 3.1 4.7 4.0 5.0 4.7 3.8 3.3 2.7
     Total - Anglophone South School District 14,048 14,101 14,116 13,961 13,843 13,685 13,442 13,016 12,712 12,165 375 285 285 289 283 262 298 211 241 151 2.7 2.0 2.0 2.1 2.0 1.9 2.2 1.6 1.9 1.2
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School Number and Name 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
Anglophone West School District

Albert Street Middle School (2601) 439 447 423 397 399 395 - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - - - - - - -
Bath Middle School (3001) 46 49 60 60 62 71 58 46 40 38  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Bliss Carman Middle School (2641) - - - - - - - - - - - - 387 382 386 397 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Cambridge-Narrows Community School (2412) 115 109 99 101 97 90 82 80 81 73 3 1 2 3  1 1 3 1 2 2.6 0.9 2.0 3.0 0.0 1.1 1.2 3.8 1.2 2.7
Canterbury High School (2803) 126 113 98 104 108 110 108 105 105 107 2 1 1 2 2 2  2  1.6 0.9 1.0 1.9 1.9 1.8 0.0 1.9 0.0 0.0
Carleton North High School (3018) 646 667 657 619 615 605 639 648 615 592 11 28 23 7 16 15 6 16 5 1 1.7 4.2 3.5 1.1 2.6 2.5 0.9 2.5 0.8 0.2
Central New Brunswick Academy (0910) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 253 242 227 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.8 0.4 0.4
Centreville Community School (3005) 77 50 49 64 57 61 61 66 63 61  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Chipman Forest Avenue School (2413) 303 285 249 232 233 223 195 195 189 186 4 4 6 5 4 3 3 3 2 1 1.3 1.4 2.4 2.2 1.7 1.3 1.5 1.5 1.1 0.5
Coles Island School (2405) 20 17 9 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Devon Middle School (2605) 268 276 275 292 263 237 250 312 372 363 1 1 1 1 1 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.3
Doaktown Consolidated High School (0901) 128 118 112 114 110 119 116 - - - - - - 3 4 2 3 1 - - - - - - 2.3 3.4 0.0 1.8 2.7 0.8 0.0 - - - - - -
Florenceville Middle School (3008) 175 178 177 185 192 178 167 163 157 154  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Fredericton High School (2635) 1,804 1,856 1,882 1,879 1,894 1,938 1,909 1,932 1,907 1,910 110 63 94 96 73 90 52 74 69 59 6.1 3.4 5.0 5.1 3.9 4.6 2.7 3.8 3.6 3.1
Gagetown School (2522) 36 24 35 35 23 27 23 22 18 15  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
George Street Middle School (2619) 440 432 422 434 448 474 462 434 402 430 2  3  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Harold Peterson Middle School (2511) 282 282 257 252 248 215 234 254 209 234  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Hartland Community School (2909) - - - - - - - - 332 330 334 338 342 333 - - - - - - - - 2 6 2 6 2 4 - - - - - - - - 0.6 1.8 0.6 1.8 0.6 1.2
Hartland High School (2904) 385 356 342 329 - - - - - - - - - - - - 8 3 1 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.1 0.8 0.3 1.5 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Harvey High School (2705) 285 281 282 278 276 265 279 278 269 273 4 4 2 3 3 3 2 3  2 1.4 1.4 0.7 1.1 1.1 1.1 0.7 1.1 0.0 0.7
John Caldwell School (5001) 407 404 387 380 360 333 331 322 306 301 7 4 2 4 5 5 5 7 2 4 1.7 1.0 0.5 1.1 1.4 1.5 1.5 2.2 0.7 1.3
Keswick Ridge School (2611) 35 36 27 31 43 39 33 33 32 18  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Keswick Valley Memorial School (2807) 50 52 58 49 37 43 47 44 49 63  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Leo Hayes High School (2640) 1,695 1,669 1,619 1,704 1,708 1,771 1,796 1,729 1,729 1,751 112 86 84 92 76 74 66 76 73 54 6.6 5.2 5.2 5.4 4.4 4.2 3.7 4.4 4.2 3.1
McAdam High School (2704) 152 142 131 126 125 119 108 107 98 99 4 6 1 1  2  2.6 4.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.9 0.0 2.0 0.0
Minto Elementary-Middle School (2411) 132 138 154 126 120 124 107 95 98 80  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Minto Memorial High School (2407) 227 262 271 273 286 274 275 267 232 221  15 9 12 5 7 8 4 7 4 0.0 5.7 3.3 4.4 1.7 2.6 2.9 1.5 3.0 1.8
Nackawic Middle School (2811) 113 126 95 100 108 92 88 100 95 83  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Nackawic Senior High School (2801) 360 342 326 309 284 274 272 255 253 251 20 18 5 15 7 13 2 9 11 4 5.6 5.3 1.5 4.9 2.5 4.7 0.7 3.5 4.3 1.6
Nashwaaksis Middle School (2636) 504 541 558 552 560 527 525 497 436 390 2  2 1 1  2 1  0.4 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.4 0.2 0.0
Oromocto High School (2513) 1,273 1,342 1,320 1,262 1,279 1,248 1,247 1,242 1,218 1,185 55 46 38 37 47 49 58 36 25 25 4.3 3.4 2.9 2.9 3.7 3.9 4.7 2.9 2.1 2.1
Perth-Andover Middle School (3105) 177 190 195 179 192 173 160 171 157 158 1 1  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.6 0.0 0.0
Ridgeview Middle School (2512) 275 234 245 270 269 271 253 267 272 235 1  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0
Saint Mary's Academy (5401) 93 98 106 111 102 113 90 79 73 69 4 3 4 4 3 8 2 2 1 1 4.3 3.1 3.8 3.6 2.9 7.1 2.2 2.5 1.4 1.4
Southern Victoria High School (3106) 371 383 370 379 378 366 384 368 375 366 20 16 10 13 14 9 9 16 13 10 5.4 4.2 2.7 3.4 3.7 2.5 2.3 4.3 3.5 2.7
Stanley Regional High School (0906) 200 193 188 182 192 179 167 152 146 143 8 2 2  1 3 3  2 4.0 1.0 1.1 0.0 0.5 1.7 1.8 0.0 0.0 1.4
Sunbury West School (2505) 76 68 74 73 81 71 68 61 60 63  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Tobique Valley High School (3111) 322 308 299 301 296 276 255 232 218 223 5 13 3 2 7 2 4 1 1 3 1.6 4.2 1.0 0.7 2.4 0.7 1.6 0.4 0.5 1.3
Upper Miramichi Regional High School (0904) 176 174 176 173 176 158 151 - - - - - - 3 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - 1.7 1.1 1.1 1.2 0.0 1.3 0.0 - - - - - -
Woodstock High School (2908) 737 753 738 746 715 695 704 650 635 619 35 28 24 37 10 20 21 20 16 10 4.7 3.7 3.3 5.0 1.4 2.9 3.0 3.1 2.5 1.6
Woodstock Middle School (2901) 341 350 350 330 318 306 300 298 291 271 1  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
     Total - Anglophone West School District 13,291 13,345 13,115 13,043 12,986 12,790 12,665 12,477 12,170 11,982 421 349 312 345 282 315 249 284 233 188 3.2 2.6 2.4 2.6 2.2 2.5 2.0 2.3 1.9 1.6

COMPARISON BY SCHOOL
for 2003-2004 to 2012-2013



School Number and Name 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
District scolaire francophone Nord-Est

Académie Notre-Dame (3511) 80 74 64 65 57 45 41 59 53 39  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Arthur-Pinet (3508) 59 45 51 60 45 40 41 30 - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - - -
Aux quatre vents (3516) 422 393 413 362 360 334 299 288 261 251 14 1 7 4 6 4 5 3 1 3 3.3 0.3 1.7 1.1 1.7 1.2 1.7 1.0 0.4 1.2
Carrefour Étudiant (4157) 96 109 87 75 96 91 83 85 84 82  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Centre scolaire communautaire La fontaine (0761) 379 357 346 313 301 261 256 244 246 262 27 11 9 9 21 7 10 18 5 4 7.1 3.1 2.6 2.9 7.0 2.7 3.9 7.4 2.0 1.5
École La Passerelle (0714) 53 55 47 52 57 53 55 57 62 51 1  0.0 0.0 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École La Relève-de-Saint-Isidore (0702) 66 66 59 45 46 44 41 43 38 37  1  0.0 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École La Source (0725) 114 112 111 85 70 70 87 95 84 86 1  0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École La Villa des Amis (0762) 35 32 22 31 39 31 30 35 35 80  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École L'Amitié (0736) 71 60 50 51 40 39 41 41 48 - - 1 - - 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - -
École La-Rivière (0609) 33 30 34 32 20 15 15 21 22 24  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Le Tremplin (0720) 151 150 143 139 131 121 116 124 108 136  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Léandre-LeGresley (0503) 40 45 44 41 45 36 29 27 25 31 1  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École L'Envolée (0627) 129 123 136 147 134 122 114 98 75 93  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École L'Escalade (0711) 19 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
École L'Escale-des-Jeunes (0513) 50 61 66 46 32 28 26 29 31 34  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École L'Étincelle (0625) 71 75 72 64 45 42 45 45 49 37 2 1  2.8 0.0 0.0 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Marguerite-Bourgeoys (0540) 123 108 100 99 110 119 105 95 109 94 1  0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Marie-Esther (0601) 737 705 691 668 701 691 644 585 557 503 41 32 10 11 18 31 28 13 21 15 5.6 4.5 1.4 1.6 2.6 4.5 4.3 2.2 3.8 3.0
École Ola-Léger (0504) 46 43 46 46 34 33 35 31 26 14  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École René-Chouinard (0752) 52 47 39 32 40 37 30 38 53 44  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École secondaire Népisiguit (4156) 1,166 1,182 1,172 1,217 1,130 1,062 1,053 999 982 953 64 36 38 58 39 26 24 22 18 13 5.5 3.0 3.2 4.8 3.5 2.4 2.3 2.2 1.8 1.4
École Soeur-Saint-Alexandre (0604) 112 109 90 84 84 65 57 71 70 65  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Terre-des-Jeunes (0541) 94 82 69 79 74 55 67 70 65 49  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
François-Xavier-Daigle (4143) 52 48 46 43 39 37 45 58 54 59 1  1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
La Croisée (4125) 90 76 70 76 76 70 59 61 75 68  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
La Découverte-de-Saint-Sauveur (4160) 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
La Mosaïque du Nord (3517) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 65 68 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.0
Le Domaine des copains (3507) 69 63 50 51 40 36 38 40 - - - -  1 - - - - 0.0 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - - -
Le Domaine Étudiant (4158) 145 152 146 143 155 144 111 102 114 127 1  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Place-des-Jeunes (4159) 188 216 195 167 189 174 167 167 158 152  1 1 2 3 1 0.0 0.5 0.5 1.2 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0
Polyvalente Louis-Mailloux (0539) 751 742 733 703 686 664 629 606 562 550 30 24 28 20 26 17 19 12 5 14 4.0 3.2 3.8 2.8 3.8 2.6 3.0 2.0 0.9 2.5
Polyvalente Roland-Pépin (3722) 599 600 591 577 560 544 491 454 426 399 20 23 8 17 4 9 8 4 6 6 3.3 3.8 1.4 2.9 0.7 1.7 1.6 0.9 1.4 1.5
Polyvalente W.-Arthur-Losier (0760) 966 1,005 1,010 993 982 940 894 832 807 808 45 27 54 27 53 17 35 38 9 24 4.7 2.7 5.3 2.7 5.4 1.8 3.9 4.6 1.1 3.0
Séjour-Jeunesse (4113) 36 25 29 20 13 12 16 18 10 8  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Versant-Nord (3707) 148 154 137 117 97 76 88 87 79 78 1  0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
     Total - District scolaire francophone Nord-Est 7,246 7,152 6,959 6,723 6,528 6,131 5,848 5,635 5,433 5,282 246 157 158 150 171 111 129 110 66 79 3.4 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.6 1.8 2.2 2.0 1.2 1.5
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School Number and Name 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
District scolaire francophone Nord-Ouest

Carrefour de la Jeunesse (3329) - - - - 122 98 93 83 82 88 81 72 - - - -  2 2 1     - - - - 0.0 2.0 2.2 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Centre d'apprentissage du Haut-Madawaska (3327) 69 59 58 76 76 54 39 54 57 46   1  1      0.0 0.0 1.7 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Cité des Jeunes A.-M.-Sormany (3325) 1,479 1,447 1,407 1,322 1,234 1,175 1,110 1,022 1,020 1,000 60 37 66 67 42 42 32 26 24 19 4.1 2.6 4.7 5.1 3.4 3.6 2.9 2.5 2.4 1.9
École communautaire Saint-Joseph (3316) - - 28 42 32 30 35 42 45 36 35 - -          - - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Cormier (3307) 282 290 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.4 0.3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
École Echo Jeunesse (0117) 47 34 39 38 37 40 32 38 32 20        1   0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.6 0.0 0.0
École Ernest-Lang (3326) 36 34 30 21 20 18 16 18 26 23           0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Grande-Rivière (3215) 210 200 215 187 187 154 141 124 130 133 4  3 3 7 5 4 2 - - 3 1.9 0.0 1.4 1.6 3.7 3.2 2.8 1.6 0.0 2.3
École Maillet (3328) 80 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
École Marie-Gaétane (0109) 191 198 187 176 191 207 195 189 179 176 4 6 5 3 4 16 6 7 3 7 2.1 3.0 2.7 1.7 2.1 7.7 3.1 3.7 1.7 4.0
École Mgr-Lang (3205) 267 257 245 206 - - - - - - - - - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
École Mgr-Matthieu-Mazerolle (3320) 47 38 34 36 33 34 34 34 29 13     2   1 1  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.1 0.0 0.0 2.9 3.4 0.0
École Notre-Dame (3309) - - - - 122 103 103 103 99 97 111 109 - - - -  1  2 1    - - - - 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.9 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Régionale Saint-Basile (3317) - - 75 75 63 48 56 61 57 45 63 - -        1  - - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.2 0.0
École Régionale Sainte-Anne (3321) 63 63 49 49 48 36 47 44 33 29 1          1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Saint-Jacques (3314) 115 95 86 85 87 83 75 82 75 86           0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Polyvalente A.-J.-Savoie (0118) 364 360 344 334 323 292 277 266 260 246 5 4 6 4 1 2  2 2 6 1.4 1.1 1.7 1.2 0.3 0.7 0.0 0.8 0.8 2.4
Polyvalente Thomas-Albert (3217) 607 592 578 542 756 707 656 642 627 617 26 9 24 8 39 12 9 16 7 9 4.3 1.5 4.2 1.5 5.2 1.7 1.4 2.5 1.1 1.5
     Total - District scolaire francophone Nord-Ouest 3,857 3,770 3,633 3,368 3,266 3,077 2,906 2,800 2,741 2,668 101 57 105 88 98 80 52 55 38 44 2.6 1.5 2.9 2.6 3.0 2.6 1.8 2.0 1.4 1.6
District scolaire francophone Sud

Centre scolaire Samuel-de-Champlain (5201) 201 212 225 237 235 246 250 253 240 252 1 4 1  2 1 1  1  0.5 1.9 0.4 0.0 0.9 0.4 0.4 0.0 0.4 0.0
École Abbey-Landry (1340) 102 115 99 87 83 74 76 72 71 81           0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Acadieville (3901) 13 18 16 11 - - - - - - - - - - - -  1   - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 5.6 0.0 0.0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
École Anna Malenfant (1357) 323 360 380 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  1  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.3 0.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
École Arc-en-ciel (5107) 52 62 60 49 43 32 38 38 40 39          1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.6
École Beauséjour (1333) 162 150 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
École Blanche-Bourgeois (1206) 49 57 61 45 50 46 35 39 40 33           0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Calixte-F.-Savoie (1215) 30 22 18 25 31 27 30 22 16 18           0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Camille-Vautour (1227) 59 59 53 43 44 43 44 53 44 34           0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Carrefour Beausoleil (5301) 87 91 86 87 90 84 88 81 93 97  3 1 1       0.0 3.3 1.2 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Carrefour de l'Acadie (1361) - - - - - - 385 392 370 351 360 378 391 - - - - - -     1   - - - - - - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0
École Clément-Cormier (1226) 700 705 665 635 622 589 585 557 523 502 33 29 36 26 24 22 15 17 6 9 4.7 4.1 5.4 4.1 3.9 3.7 2.6 3.1 1.1 1.8
École Donat-Robichaud (1356) 97 96 79 62 70 74 72 77 71 66          1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.5
École Dr-Marguerite-Michaud (1202) 75 74 82 83 73 72 65 73 76 77   1 1 2      0.0 0.0 1.2 1.2 2.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Grande-Digue (1358) 59 65 66 58 64 65 49 54 48 40           0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Le Mascaret (1359) - - - - 349 373 387 373 366 367 369 366 - - - -  1 1 1 1  1  - - - - 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.3 0.0
École L'Odyssée (1360) - - - - 756 716 722 756 758 767 774 761 - - - - 45 39 23 15 14 14 21 6 - - - - 6.0 5.4 3.2 2.0 1.8 1.8 2.7 0.8
École Marée Montante (3956) 72 78 78 76 73 53 64 75 72 65           0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Mathieu-Martin (1355) 1,633 1,609 892 948 982 995 1,025 971 939 926 71 54 16 23 26 10 13 17 7 10 4.3 3.4 1.8 2.4 2.6 1.0 1.3 1.8 0.7 1.1
École Mgr-François-Bourgeois (1315) 139 119 133 128 135 140 125 118 119 93      1     0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Mgr-Marcel-François-Richard (3954) 473 435 400 365 330 340 314 284 263 242 15 12 21 16 13 7 10 8 8 6 3.2 2.8 5.3 4.4 3.9 2.1 3.2 2.8 3.0 2.5
École Mont Carmel (1228) 44 40 37 40 41 34 29 18 18 19           0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Notre-Dame (1213) 46 45 38 36 29 30 37 35 35 28           0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Père-Edgar-T.-LeBlanc (1317) 89 84 73 60 72 81 60 57 55 64           0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Régionale de Baie-Sainte-Anne (3905) 124 113 102 113 105 107 101 99 105 94 1 2  2   1    0.8 1.8 0.0 1.8 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Sainte-Anne (5137) 464 463 493 517 556 572 564 557 554 572 3 1 2 2 1 3 2 2  4 0.6 0.2 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.0 0.7
École Saint-Paul (1224) 17 14 15 15 14 17 15 4 10 11    1       0.0 0.0 0.0 6.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
École secondaire Assomption (3924) 239 241 212 184 186 171 157 169 171 165 5 5 3 8 3  4 11 2 4 2.1 2.1 1.4 4.3 1.6 0.0 2.5 6.5 1.2 2.4
École Soleil Levant (3955) 97 81 70 83 91 75 56 50 74 78   1    1    0.0 0.0 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0
École Vanier (1352) 217 206 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.0 0.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Polyvalente Louis-J.-Robichaud (1331) 861 849 841 788 741 667 660 648 634 665 18 26 29 30 31 33 11 9 9 12 2.1 3.1 3.4 3.8 4.2 4.9 1.7 1.4 1.4 1.8
     Total - District scolaire francophone Sud 6,524 6,463 6,379 6,249 6,261 6,133 6,014 5,898 5,832 5,779 147 140 156 150 126 93 73 79 55 53 2.3 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.0 1.5 1.2 1.3 0.9 0.9

     Total Anglophone 41,366 41,493 41,209 40,821 40,489 40,002 39,402 38,471 37,504 36,605 1,244 1,037 976 1,001 970 911 815 806 700 558 3.0 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.1 2.1 1.9 1.5
     Total Francophone 17,627 17,385 16,971 16,340 16,055 15,341 14,768 14,333 14,006 13,729 494 354 419 388 395 284 254 244 159 176 2.8 2.0 2.5 2.4 2.5 1.9 1.7 1.7 1.1 1.3
     Total Province 58,993 58,878 58,180 57,161 56,544 55,343 54,170 52,804 51,510 50,334 1,738 1,391 1,395 1,389 1,365 1,195 1,069 1,050 859 734 2.9 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.2 2.0 2.0 1.7 1.5

Note:  For the purpose of this report, enrolment includes only those students who were active on September 30 and had not previously graduated

            The dropout count is based only on students who were active on September 30, dropped out and did not return to school by the following September 30. 

            - -    Indicates the school was closed or did not house grades 7 or higher that year.

           Policy and Planning Division, May 30, 2014
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